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clarson@pulicom.com
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August 19, 2008
Via Federal Express

First Selectman Jack E. Travers

Town of Warren
7 Sacket Hill Rd.
Warren CT 06754

Re:  Rabbit Hill Road, Warren, Connecticut; Proposed Telecommunications Facility
Dear First Selectman Travers:

On behalf of Optasite Towers LLC, enclosed please find two (2) copies of the technical report in
compliance with Connecticut General Statutes Section 16-501(e) and in anticipation of filing an
application for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the construction,
maintenance and operation of a telecommunications facility at Rabbit Hill Road in Warren. The
technical report includes information regarding the public need for the facility, the site selection process,
and the environmental effects of the facility at either alternative location.

The municipality may conduct public hearings and meetings as it deems necessary to provide
recommendations or comments to Optasite Towers LLC concerning this proposal. If a hearing or
meeting is scheduled, we request notice and will be pleased to provide an informational summary of the
proposal. If the Town has any recommendations or comments, it must provide them to us within sixty
(60) days of the receipt of this filing, ‘

We would like to meet with you (or your designee) to review the proposed project and will contact you
next week to set up an appointment at your convenience.

If you bave any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Respectfully,
Carrie L. Larson

Enclosures

cc:  Charles Regulbuto, Optasite Towers LLC
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August 22, 2008
~ Via Federal Express -

First Selectman Mark E. Lyon
Town of Washington

2 Bryan Plaza

Washington Depot, CT 06794

Re:  Rabbit Hill Road, Warren, Connecticut; Proposed Telecommunications Facility
Dear First Selectman Lyon:

On behalf of Optasite Towers LLC, enclosed please find two (2) copies of the technical report in
compliance with Connecticut General Statutes Section 16-501(e) and in anticipation of filing an
application for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility-and Public Need for the construction,
maintenance and operation of a telecommunications facility at Rabbit Hill Road in Warren. Please note
that this proposed facility is located within 2,500 feet of the Warren/Washington town line. The
technical report includes information regarding the public need for the facility, the site selection process,
and the environmental effects of the facility at either alternative location.

The municipality may conduct public hearings and meetings as it deems necessary to provide
recommendations or comments to Optasite Towers LLC concerning this proposal. If a hearing or
meeting is scheduled, we request notice and will be pleased to provide an informational summary of the
proposal. If the Town has any recommendations or comments, it must provide them to us within Sixty
(60) days of the receipt of this filing.

We would like to meet with you (or your designee) to review the proposed project and will contact you
next week to set up an appointment at your convenience. _

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Respectfully,
C , e o
Carrie L. Larson

Enclosures

cc: Charles Regulbuto, Optasite Towers LLC
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